Last Name
SELIG
KURZ
STANO
KELLEY
MARCOUX
DALY
LYNCH
O'LEARY
BROWN
JABLONSKI
KELLY
FURLONG
LANDRY
CLEARY
HOLMSTOCK
CEDARHOLM
HOFFMAN
EMANUEL
HENNY
DIX
BEST
MILLER
JOHNSON
CAMPBELL
BILODEAU
MOORENOVICH
O'SULLIVAN
ROULEAU
LEVESQUE
MONE
BULLEN
LUNDBERG

First Name
TODD
DAVID
THOMAS
RENE
PAUL
FRANKLIN
MICHAEL
PETER
JAMES
GAIL
SEAN
JEFFREY
COREY
JASON
DAVID
DAVID
MICHAEL
DAVID
PETER
ROBERT
JASON
GLENN
THOMAS
JAMES
MICHAEL
CHARLES
BRENDAN
HOLLY
EDWARD
KATHRYN
DOUGLAS
KENNETH

Town Administrator

Chief of Police

Fire Captain

Deputy Chief of Police

Fire Captain

Police Sergeant

Director of Public Works

Fire Chief

Firefighter

Business Manager

Police Lieutenant

Fire Captain

Division Chief of Fire Operations
Division Chief of Fire Prevention & Safety
Police Sergeant

Town Engineer

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Firefighter

Town Assessor

Firefighter

Firefighter

Building Inspector/Code Enforcement/Zoning Officer
Planner/Economic Development Director
Police Sergeant

Firefighter

Fire Inspector

Police Officer

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

DPW Assistant Director of Operations
Firefighter

Gross Wages &
Taxable
Benefits
112,771.68

97,947.11
93,936.66
91,603.26
90,978.03
88,277.25
85,641.26
84,688.68
82,322.29
81,545.78
81,008.77
80,684.39
77,214.31
76,533.31
75,515.64
74,964.68
74,549.44
74,229.19
73,584.88
73,557.64
72,867.30
72,445.33
72,241.86
71,173.58
70,885.71
69,533.31
69,482.91
68,606.22
68,304.11
67,220.78
67,207.31
66,598.09



Last Name
CAMPBELL
PITT
STEVENS
LAVIGNE
PETERSON
LAROCHE
WEEKS
VINCENT
BROOKS
KUSTRA
RICHARD
GAGNON
MATHENY
JAUTAIKIS
CHAMPAGNE
DOLLIVER
VALPEY
ROSS
DALTON
CLARK
BUINICKY
WHEAT
BERRY
DRISCOLL
MADDEN
GOODWIN
DILL
COUCH
SEELEY
GIFFORD
CAMUSO-REED
BEERS

First Name
R
LORRIE
RICHARD
BARRY
DANIEL
RAYMOND
FRANCIS
LUKE
DANIEL
GARY
DWIGHT
JOSEPH
HUBERT
STEVEN
ANN
SEAN
STEPHEN
BARBARA
JOHN
GLEN
ANDREW
MARK
VIRGINIA
DANIEL
THOMAS
STEVE
CHARLTON
JAMES
DAVID
LLOYD
CLARA
BRIAN

Firefighter

Town Clerk/Tax Collector

Firefighter

Firefighter

DPW Superintendent of Wastewater
DPW Buildings and Grounds Foreman
Police Officer

Manager of Information Technology
Police Officer

Firefighter

DPW Water System Foreman

Police Officer

Fire Captain

Firefighter

Police Officer

Police Officer

DPW Tradesman - Equipment Mechanic
Staff Accountant

Police Officer

DPW Highway Foreman

Police Sergeant

DPW Maintenance Worker
Administrative Assistant - Town Administrator
DPW Wastewater Treatment Plant Chief Operator
Library Director

DPW Wastewater Treatment Plant Tradesman
DPW Maintenance Worker

DPW Maintenance Worker

DPW Maintenance Worker

DPW Wastewater Maintenance Worker
DPW Wastewater Lab Technician

DPW Maintenance Worker

Gross Wages &
Taxable
Benefits

65,801.36
65,547.76
65,474.30
64,675.62
64,386.19
63,948.39
63,587.85
63,566.57
61,504.33
61,350.74
61,201.91
60,740.72
60,557.37
60,272.95
59,478.73
59,089.60
58,984.07
57,254.38
56,947.76
56,610.77
56,438.45
55,051.53
54,067.74
54,012.29
53,525.89
53,482.81
53,452.72
52,638.87
51,361.50
50,461.58
50,194.60
50,001.74



Last Name
LECLAIR
JOHNSON
MITCHELL
LAPOLLA
HOGLUND
NUTTER
AUSTIN
BEAUDOIN
EDWARDS
MILLER
KELLY
PERUSSE
LANDGRAF
MCDERMOTT
LYCZAK
BOUTIN
HAMEL
CILLEY
KATZ
BUCKMAN
TARRANTS
LEAVITT
LAROCHE
KADDEN
MARTIN
ARREDONDO
BROOKS
MINER
STEVENS
BRULET
MOORE
FEDELE

First Name
KEITH
JENNIFER
DAWN
JAMES
JANICE
ARTHUR
BURTON
LISA
KAREN
RICHARD
JENNIFER
MELISSA
BARBARA
BONNIE
MICHAEL
ARTHUR
DONNA
EDWARD
NATHAN
ANDREW
GABE
PETER
RAYMOND
WARREN
RICHARD
CHARLOTTE
PHILLIPS
NANCY
CRAIG
MATTHEW
NICOLE
STEPHEN

Firefighter

Administrative Assistant - Police Department
Administrative Assistant - Police Department
Firefighter

Assistant to the Public Works Director

DPW Maintenance Worker

DPW Maintenance Worker

Administrative Assistant - Business Department

Administrative Assistant - Planning/Zoning/Assessing

Fire Captain

Police Officer

Administrative Assistant - Fire Department
Deputy Town Clerk/Tax Collector

DPW Maintenance Worker

Police Officer

Firefighter

Secretary - Town Clerk/Tax Collector Office
Parking Enforcement Officer

Firefighter

Churchill Rink

Police Officer

Firefighter

DPW Part-Time Maintenance Worker
Firefighter

Police Evidence Technician/Parking Enf. Secretary
Children and Young Adult Services Librarian
DPW Part-Time Equipment Mechanic
Library Assistant

DCAT Coordinator

DPW Part-Time Laborer

Library Assistant

DPW Part-Time Laborer

Gross Wages &
Taxable
Benefits

49,710.99
49,552.95
48,424.98
48,402.76
47,752.08
47,703.75
47,264.86
46,288.20
46,141.40
45,905.36
44,777.76
44,569.98
43,912.33
39,392.68
36,555.69
33,720.16
33,592.85
31,266.38
26,729.58
26,302.50
25,805.08
19,736.49
15,177.94
15,149.81
14,508.00
14,049.52
13,989.00
13,153.29
11,641.53

8,987.00

8,165.09

7,655.00



Last Name
MILLETT
LALUS
COUSER
KENNEY
SMITH
WALNICKI
LILLY
COMPAGNA
BROWN
MONTVILLE
MISEK
RICKER
TROMBLY
LAPERLE
SHUMP
LUCIUS
NIMAN
BROCHU
GRAY
BELSHAW
SCHULZ
LEACH
NEEDELL
SMITH
SMITH
STANHOPE
VAN ASSELT
AIKEN
PEKINS
THRASHER
CAMPBELL
REGAN

First Name
ADAM
ASHLEY
YVETTE
LOGAN
BENJAMIN
BENJAMIN
RICHARD
JEFFREY
IAN
MICHELLE
STEPHEN
EDWARD
KRISTEN
MARGUERITE
ANN
SUSAN
NEIL
KELLIE
NICHOLAS
RICHARD
ADAM
CATHERINE
GERALD
HENRY
JULIAN
PETER
KARL
JUDITH
RONI
MARGARET
ALEXANDRA
CHRISTOPHER

Churchill Rink

Parking Enforcement Secretary

Library Assistant

DPW Engineering Technician

Police Officer

DPW Part-Time Laborer
Town Treasurer

DPW Part-Time Laborer
Churchill Rink

Police Officer

Police Officer

DPW Part-Time Laborer
Part-time Office Assistant
Library Assistant
Supervisor of the Checklist
Part-Time Minute Taker
Town Council Chairman
Parking Enforcement
Churchill Rink

DCAT Operator

IT Assistant

Town Council Member
Town Council Member
Town Council Member
Town Council Member
Town Council Member
Town Council Member
Supervisor of the Checklist
Supervisor of the Checklist
Library Assistant

Library Assistant

Town Moderator

Gross Wages &
Taxable
Benefits

6,731.50
6,474.00
5,776.94
5,500.00
5,366.96
5,365.00
5,200.00
4,721.50
4,576.00
4,546.36
4,441.88
3,624.50
3,600.00
3,470.00
3,284.75
2,140.00
2,000.00
1,986.50
1,935.00
1,828.91
1,552.03
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,344.00
1,137.50
1,136.72
1,107.75

912.00



Last Name

PETERSON
COSTELLO
CARROLL
CLARK
MORONG
SIEVERT
LENHARTH
MCGOWAN
AUGER
FULLER
KELLEY
LEWIS
OZENICH
PARNELL
ROBERTS
MENGERS
BOWES
BEAUDOIN
SMITH
KOPCZYNSKI
MANY
MAURICE
PAGE
SMITH
CARLYON
GREENE
HARRIS
HARRIS

BLUMENTHAL
COUGHENOUR

LENHARTH
THOMPSON

First Name

ELYZA
CAROLINE
DIANA
DOUGLAS
MARK
MICHAEL
WILLIAM
WILLIAM
DANIELLE
SUSAN
RICHARD
WAYNE
RICHARD
LORNE
STEPHEN
JOHN
MORRIS
PHILLIP
WESLEY
KARALYNN
RICHARD
ELISABETH
WILLIAM
RUSSELL
MATTHEW
RICHARD
ANNMARIE
WENDY
TRAVIS
CHARLES
TARA
SHIRLEY

DCAT Operator
Part-time Office Assistant
Town Council Member
Town Council Member
Town Council Member
Town Council Member
Call Firefighter

Planning Board Member
Part-Time Office Assistant
Planning Board Member
Planning Board Member
Planning Board Member
Planning Board Member
Planning Board Member
Planning Board Member
DPW Part-Time Litter Collection
Deputy Town Treasurer
Call Firefighter

Call Firefighter

Call Firefighter

Call Firefighter

Election Official

Call Firefighter

Call Firefighter

Call Firefighter

Planning Board Member
Planning Board Member
Library Assistant

IT Assistant

IT Assistant

Call Firefighter
Assistant Moderator

Gross Wages &
Taxable
Benefits

833.44
800.00
750.00
750.00
750.00
750.00
679.28
650.00
530.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
422.50
400.00
380.71
352.14
345.76
339.83
270.00
262.51
256.10
253.64
250.00
250.00
236.25
173.38
121.13

59.10

50.00



Gross Wages &

Taxable

Last Name First Name Benefits
STEVENS RACHEL DCAT Operator 23.30
TOTALS 5,492 475.71

*Gross wages include: overtime, merit pay, holiday pay, longevity pay, and insurance credit.
*Taxable Benefits include: short and long term disability premiums, as well as car allowance and matching retirement contributions.
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