			Gross Wages &
			Taxable
Last Name	First Name		Benefits
SELIG	TODD	Town Administrator	112,771.68
KURZ	DAVID	Chief of Police	97,947.11
STANO	THOMAS	Fire Captain	93,936.66
KELLEY	RENE	Deputy Chief of Police	91,603.26
MARCOUX	PAUL	Fire Captain	90,978.03
DALY	FRANKLIN	Police Sergeant	88,277.25
LYNCH	MICHAEL	Director of Public Works	85,641.26
O'LEARY	PETER	Fire Chief	84,688.68
BROWN	JAMES	Firefighter	82,322.29
JABLONSKI	GAIL	Business Manager	81,545.78
KELLY	SEAN	Police Lieutenant	81,008.77
FURLONG	JEFFREY	Fire Captain	80,684.39
LANDRY	COREY	Division Chief of Fire Operations	77,214.31
CLEARY	JASON	Division Chief of Fire Prevention & Safety	76,533.31
HOLMSTOCK	DAVID	Police Sergeant	75,515.64
CEDARHOLM	DAVID	Town Engineer	74,964.68
HOFFMAN	MICHAEL	Fire Captain	74,549.44
EMANUEL	DAVID	Fire Captain	74,229.19
HENNY	PETER	Firefighter	73,584.88
DIX	ROBERT	Town Assessor	73,557.64
BEST	JASON	Firefighter	72,867.30
MILLER	GLENN	Firefighter	72,445.33
JOHNSON	THOMAS	Building Inspector/Code Enforcement/Zoning Officer	72,241.86
CAMPBELL	JAMES	Planner/Economic Development Director	71,173.58
BILODEAU	MICHAEL	Police Sergeant	70,885.71
MOORENOVICH	CHARLES	Firefighter	69,533.31
O'SULLIVAN	BRENDAN	Fire Inspector	69,482.91
ROULEAU	HOLLY	Police Officer	68,606.22
LEVESQUE	EDWARD	Police Sergeant	68,304.11
MONE	KATHRYN	Police Sergeant	67,220.78
BULLEN	DOUGLAS	DPW Assistant Director of Operations	67,207.31
LUNDBERG	KENNETH	Firefighter	66,598.09

			Gross Wages &
			Taxable
Last Name	First Name		Benefits
CAMPBELL	R	Firefighter	65,801.36
PITT	LORRIE	Town Clerk/Tax Collector	65,547.76
STEVENS	RICHARD	Firefighter	65,474.30
LAVIGNE	BARRY	Firefighter	64,675.62
PETERSON	DANIEL	DPW Superintendent of Wastewater	64,386.19
LAROCHE	RAYMOND	DPW Buildings and Grounds Foreman	63,948.39
WEEKS	FRANCIS	Police Officer	63,587.85
VINCENT	LUKE	Manager of Information Technology	63,566.57
BROOKS	DANIEL	Police Officer	61,504.33
KUSTRA	GARY	Firefighter	61,350.74
RICHARD	DWIGHT	DPW Water System Foreman	61,201.91
GAGNON	JOSEPH	Police Officer	60,740.72
MATHENY	HUBERT	Fire Captain	60,557.37
JAUTAIKIS	STEVEN	Firefighter	60,272.95
CHAMPAGNE	ANN	Police Officer	59,478.73
DOLLIVER	SEAN	Police Officer	59,089.60
VALPEY	STEPHEN	DPW Tradesman - Equipment Mechanic	58,984.07
ROSS	BARBARA	Staff Accountant	57,254.38
DALTON	JOHN	Police Officer	56,947.76
CLARK	GLEN	DPW Highway Foreman	56,610.77
BUINICKY	ANDREW	Police Sergeant	56,438.45
WHEAT	MARK	DPW Maintenance Worker	55,051.53
BERRY	VIRGINIA	Administrative Assistant - Town Administrator	54,067.74
DRISCOLL	DANIEL	DPW Wastewater Treatment Plant Chief Operator	54,012.29
MADDEN	THOMAS	Library Director	53,525.89
GOODWIN	STEVE	DPW Wastewater Treatment Plant Tradesman	53,482.81
DILL	CHARLTON	DPW Maintenance Worker	53,452.72
COUCH	JAMES	DPW Maintenance Worker	52,638.87
SEELEY	DAVID	DPW Maintenance Worker	51,361.50
GIFFORD	LLOYD	DPW Wastewater Maintenance Worker	50,461.58
<b>CAMUSO-REED</b>	CLARA	DPW Wastewater Lab Technician	50,194.60
BEERS	BRIAN	DPW Maintenance Worker	50,001.74

			Gross Wages &
T ( ) T	E' AN		Taxable
Last Name	First Name	E. 6.1.	Benefits
LECLAIR	KEITH	Firefighter	49,710.99
JOHNSON	JENNIFER	Administrative Assistant - Police Department	49,552.95
MITCHELL	DAWN	Administrative Assistant - Police Department	48,424.98
LAPOLLA	JAMES	Firefighter	48,402.76
HOGLUND	JANICE	Assistant to the Public Works Director	47,752.08
NUTTER	ARTHUR	DPW Maintenance Worker	47,703.75
AUSTIN	BURTON	DPW Maintenance Worker	47,264.86
BEAUDOIN	LISA	Administrative Assistant - Business Department	46,288.20
EDWARDS	KAREN	Administrative Assistant - Planning/Zoning/Assessing	46,141.40
MILLER	RICHARD	Fire Captain	45,905.36
KELLY	JENNIFER	Police Officer	44,777.76
PERUSSE	MELISSA	Administrative Assistant - Fire Department	44,569.98
LANDGRAF	BARBARA	Deputy Town Clerk/Tax Collector	43,912.33
MCDERMOTT	BONNIE	DPW Maintenance Worker	39,392.68
LYCZAK	MICHAEL	Police Officer	36,555.69
BOUTIN	ARTHUR	Firefighter	33,720.16
HAMEL	DONNA	Secretary - Town Clerk/Tax Collector Office	33,592.85
CILLEY	EDWARD	Parking Enforcement Officer	31,266.38
KATZ	NATHAN	Firefighter	26,729.58
BUCKMAN	ANDREW	Churchill Rink	26,302.50
TARRANTS	GABE	Police Officer	25,805.08
LEAVITT	PETER	Firefighter	19,736.49
LAROCHE	RAYMOND	DPW Part-Time Maintenance Worker	15,177.94
KADDEN	WARREN	Firefighter	15,149.81
MARTIN	RICHARD	Police Evidence Technician/Parking Enf. Secretary	14,508.00
ARREDONDO	CHARLOTTE	Children and Young Adult Services Librarian	14,049.52
BROOKS	PHILLIPS	DPW Part-Time Equipment Mechanic	13,989.00
MINER	NANCY	Library Assistant	13,153.29
STEVENS	CRAIG	DCAT Coordinator	11,641.53
BRULET	MATTHEW	DPW Part-Time Laborer	8,987.00
MOORE	NICOLE	Library Assistant	8,165.09
FEDELE	STEPHEN	DPW Part-Time Laborer	7,655.00

			Gross Wages &
			Taxable
Last Name	First Name		Benefits
MILLETT	ADAM	Churchill Rink	6,731.50
LALUS	ASHLEY	Parking Enforcement Secretary	6,474.00
COUSER	YVETTE	Library Assistant	5,776.94
KENNEY	LOGAN	DPW Engineering Technician	5,500.00
SMITH	BENJAMIN	Police Officer	5,366.96
WALNICKI	BENJAMIN	DPW Part-Time Laborer	5,365.00
LILLY	RICHARD	Town Treasurer	5,200.00
COMPAGNA	JEFFREY	DPW Part-Time Laborer	4,721.50
BROWN	IAN	Churchill Rink	4,576.00
MONTVILLE	MICHELLE	Police Officer	4,546.36
MISEK	STEPHEN	Police Officer	4,441.88
RICKER	EDWARD	DPW Part-Time Laborer	3,624.50
TROMBLY	KRISTEN	Part-time Office Assistant	3,600.00
LAPERLE	MARGUERITE	Library Assistant	3,470.00
SHUMP	ANN	Supervisor of the Checklist	3,284.75
LUCIUS	SUSAN	Part-Time Minute Taker	2,140.00
NIMAN	NEIL	Town Council Chairman	2,000.00
BROCHU	KELLIE	Parking Enforcement	1,986.50
GRAY	NICHOLAS	Churchill Rink	1,935.00
BELSHAW	RICHARD	DCAT Operator	1,828.91
SCHULZ	ADAM	IT Assistant	1,552.03
LEACH	CATHERINE	Town Council Member	1,500.00
NEEDELL	GERALD	Town Council Member	1,500.00
SMITH	HENRY	Town Council Member	1,500.00
SMITH	JULIAN	Town Council Member	1,500.00
STANHOPE	PETER	Town Council Member	1,500.00
VAN ASSELT	KARL	Town Council Member	1,500.00
AIKEN	JUDITH	Supervisor of the Checklist	1,344.00
PEKINS	RONI	Supervisor of the Checklist	1,137.50
THRASHER	MARGARET	Library Assistant	1,136.72
CAMPBELL	ALEXANDRA	Library Assistant	1,107.75
REGAN	CHRISTOPHER	Town Moderator	912.00

Y X			Gross Wages & Taxable
Last Name	First Name	2017.0	Benefits
PETERSON	ELYZA	DCAT Operator	833.44
COSTELLO	CAROLINE	Part-time Office Assistant	800.00
CARROLL	DIANA	Town Council Member	750.00
CLARK	DOUGLAS	Town Council Member	750.00
MORONG	MARK	Town Council Member	750.00
SIEVERT	MICHAEL	Town Council Member	750.00
LENHARTH	WILLIAM	Call Firefighter	679.28
MCGOWAN	WILLIAM	Planning Board Member	650.00
AUGER	DANIELLE	Part-Time Office Assistant	530.00
FULLER	SUSAN	Planning Board Member	500.00
KELLEY	RICHARD	Planning Board Member	500.00
LEWIS	WAYNE	Planning Board Member	500.00
OZENICH	RICHARD	Planning Board Member	500.00
PARNELL	LORNE	Planning Board Member	500.00
ROBERTS	STEPHEN	Planning Board Member	500.00
MENGERS	JOHN	DPW Part-Time Litter Collection	422.50
BOWES	MORRIS	Deputy Town Treasurer	400.00
BEAUDOIN	PHILLIP	Call Firefighter	380.71
SMITH	WESLEY	Call Firefighter	352.14
KOPCZYNSKI	KARALYNN	Call Firefighter	345.76
MANY	RICHARD	Call Firefighter	339.83
MAURICE	ELISABETH	Election Official	270.00
PAGE	WILLIAM	Call Firefighter	262.51
SMITH	RUSSELL	Call Firefighter	256.10
CARLYON	MATTHEW	Call Firefighter	253.64
GREENE	RICHARD	Planning Board Member	250.00
HARRIS	ANNMARIE	Planning Board Member	250.00
HARRIS	WENDY	Library Assistant	236.25
BLUMENTHAL	TRAVIS	IT Assistant	173.38
COUGHENOUR	CHARLES	IT Assistant	121.13
LENHARTH	TARA	Call Firefighter	59.10
THOMPSON	SHIRLEY	Assistant Moderator	50.00

			Gross Wages & Taxable
Last Name	First Name		Benefits
STEVENS	RACHEL	DCAT Operator	23.30
TOTALS			5,492,475.71

<sup>\*</sup>Gross wages include: overtime, merit pay, holiday pay, longevity pay, and insurance credit.

<sup>\*</sup>Taxable Benefits include: short and long term disability premiums, as well as car allowance and matching retirement contributions.